Eleven (11) to twenty (20) intact female animals:  Three 

Hundred Dollars ($300.00); 

3.  Twenty-one (21) to fifty (50) intact female animals:  Five 

Hundred Fifty Dollars ($550.00); 

4.  Fifty-one (51) to one hundred (100) intact female animals:  

Seven Hundred Dollars ($700.00); 

5.  One hundred one (101) or more intact female animals:  One 

Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00); and 

6.  Animal shelter:  Two Hundred Dollars ($200.00). 

7.  If the commercial pet breeder or animal shelter operator 

submits a renewal application and fee after the expiration date, the